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April 22 - 25, 2016 You
1. Disenfranchising Felons
Which of the following comes closest to your opinion about voting rights for people who have been convicted of felonies?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
They should
permanently lose their
right to vote 18% 23% 14% 14% 17% 16% 26% 19% 10% 23% 20%
They should lose their
right to vote only until
they have completed
their sentence 54% 49% 58% 51% 49% 59% 52% 58% 44% 42% 45%
They should not lose
their right to vote at all 20% 21% 18% 22% 25% 17% 16% 15% 36% 23% 30%
Not sure 9% 7% 10% 12% 9% 8% 6% 8% 10% 12% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (477) (521) (160) (251) (408) (179) (705) (117) (111) (65)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
They should
permanently lose their
right to vote 18% 12% 18% 27% 15% 23% 17% 22% 20% 25% 14% 19%
They should lose their
right to vote only until
they have completed
their sentence 54% 51% 56% 53% 52% 51% 62% 57% 55% 50% 53% 57%
They should not lose
their right to vote at all 20% 29% 16% 12% 24% 16% 18% 11% 16% 18% 24% 16%
Not sure 9% 8% 9% 7% 9% 10% 2% 10% 9% 7% 9% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (368) (870) (260) (478) (266) (113) (141) (187) (235) (355) (221)
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2. Ex Felons on Juries
Which of the following comes closest to your opinion about people who have been convicted of felonies sitting on juries?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
They should be
permanently excluded
from sitting on juries 53% 51% 55% 48% 48% 52% 64% 57% 29% 54% 50%
They be allowed to sit
on juries once their
sentence is complete 35% 37% 32% 3% 40% 36% 25% 31% 54% 31% 40%
Not sure 12% 12% 13% 14% 12% 12% 11% 11% 17% 15% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (478) (522) (160) (251) (410) (179) (706) (117) (112) (65)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
They should be
permanently excluded
from sitting on juries 53% 46% 51% 65% 51% 50% 49% 68% 51% 57% 53% 51%
They be allowed to sit
on juries once their
sentence is complete 35% 42% 35% 24% 35% 38% 39% 23% 34% 29% 35% 40%
Not sure 12% 12% 14% 11% 14% 11% 12% 9% 16% 14% 12% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (370) (870) (260) (480) (266) (113) (141) (189) (235) (355) (221)
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3. Lose Voting Rights — Assault
Do you think it should be possible for a person to permanently lose their right to vote for the following crimes?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 38% 38% 39% 40% 39% 32% 46% 36% 32% 60% 32%
No 47% 49% 44% 47% 46% 52% 39% 46% 60% 31% 55%
Not sure 15% 13% 17% 13% 15% 16% 16% 18% 9% 9% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (478) (520) (160) (250) (409) (179) (706) (116) (112) (64)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 38% 38% 34% 45% 36% 39% 30% 51% 35% 36% 39% 42%
No 47% 52% 47% 39% 50% 49% 52% 28% 48% 52% 45% 43%
Not sure 15% 10% 19% 15% 14% 12% 18% 21% 17% 12% 16% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (368) (870) (260) (480) (266) (112) (140) (189) (235) (353) (221)
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4. Lose Voting Rights — Manslaughter

Do you think it should be possible for a person to permanently lose their right to vote for the following crimes?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 58% 58% 57% 54% 58% 57% 62% 56% 60% 65% 57%
No 29% 31% 27% 36% 28% 30% 23% 31% 25% 18% 36%
Not sure 13% 10% 15% 9% 14% 13% 15% 12% 15% 16% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (478) (522) (160) (251) (410) (179) (706) (117) (112) (65)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 58% 56% 59% 59% 59% 58% 39% 66% 59% 54% 60% 57%
No 29% 33% 26% 29% 28% 29% 45% 21% 32% 38% 23% 29%
Not sure 13% 11% 15% 12% 12% 13% 16% 13% 9% 8% 17% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (370) (870) (260) (480) (266) (113) (141) (189) (235) (355) (221)
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5. Lose Voting Rights — Vandalism
Do you think it should be possible for a person to permanently lose their right to vote for the following crimes?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 16% 18% 14% 12% 24% 13% 17% 15% 9% 28% 13%
No 70% 70% 71% 7% 64% 73% 67% 70% 79% 59% 77%
Not sure 13% 12% 15% 11% 12% 14% 16% 14% 12% 12% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (477) (520) (160) (251) (408) (178) (704) (117) (111) (65)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 16% 13% 13% 24% 16% 14% 14% 20% 14% 15% 16% 19%
No 70% 75% 71% 64% 70% 73% 79% 62% 72% 75% 69% 67%
Not sure 13% 12% 16% 12% 14% 12% 7% 18% 13% 10% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (368) (870) (259) (479) (265) (113) (140) (187) (234) (355) (221)
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6. Lose Voting Rights — Drug distribution
Do you think it should be possible for a person to permanently lose their right to vote for the following crimes?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 47% 49% 46% 38% 40% 46% 65% 47% 47% 47% 55%
No 41% 42% 40% 49% 49% 42% 24% 42% 46% 31% 41%
Not sure 12% 10% 14% 14% 11% 13% 11% 12% 7% 22% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (478) (519) (160) (251) (409) (177) (704) (117) (111) (65)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 47% 42% 44% 60% 45% 49% 43% 54% 44% 52% 44% 51%
No 41% 48% 41% 30% 44% 39% 44% 32% 48% 38% 41% 37%
Not sure 12% 10% 15% 10% 12% 12% 14% 14% 8% 9% 15% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (370) (369) (258) (479) (265) (113) (140) (189) (233) (354) (221)
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7. Lose Voting Rights — Drug possession
Do you think it should be possible for a person to permanently lose their right to vote for the following crimes?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 25% 26% 24% 24% 26% 21% 32% 22% 27% 33% 39%
No 62% 63% 60% 67% 60% 67% 52% 64% 66% 50% 53%
Not sure 13% 11% 16% 10% 14% 12% 16% 14% 7% 16% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (477) (522) (160) (251) (410) (178) (705) (117) (112) (65)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 25% 22% 25% 29% 23% 28% 22% 29% 24% 27% 24% 27%
No 62% 68% 61% 55% 65% 59% 64% 55% 68% 58% 62% 60%
Not sure 13% 10% 14% 16% 12% 14% 14% 15% 8% 15% 15% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (369) (870) (260) (480) (266) (112) (141) (189) (235) (355) (220)




YouGov
April 22 - 25, 2016

8. Lose Voting Rights — Theft
Do you think it should be possible for a person to permanently lose their right to vote for the following crimes?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 23% 27% 18% 21% 21% 19% 29% 22% 15% 34% 25%
No 63% 63% 64% 65% 65% 68% 54% 64% 71% 53% 64%
Not sure 14% 10% 18% 14% 13% 13% 16% 14% 14% 13% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (477) (521) (159) (250) (410) (179) (704) (117) (112) (65)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 23% 18% 22% 30% 21% 25% 22% 23% 16% 18% 27% 24%
No 63% 67% 64% 57% 66% 63% 64% 55% 69% 68% 60% 60%
Not sure 14% 15% 14% 13% 13% 12% 14% 22% 15% 13% 13% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (370) (369) (259) (478) (266) (113) (141) (188) (234) (355) (221)
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9. Know Convicted Felons
Do you personally have any close friends or family members who have been convicted of a felony?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 31% 30% 32% 21% 43% 30% 29% 28% 45% 32% 31%
No 60% 61% 59% 67% 42% 63% 67% 63% 47% 55% 59%
Prefer not to say 4% 4% 4% 3% 9% 4% 1% 4% 2% 6% 2%
Not sure 5% 5% 4% 9% 6% 3% 3% 4% 6% 7% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (478) (522) (160) (251) (410) (179) (706) (117) (112) (65)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 31% 35% 33% 23% 37% 29% 16% 27% 27% 28% 35% 30%
No 60% 59% 54% 70% 56% 63% 7% 54% 64% 61% 57% 60%
Prefer not to say 4% 3% 6% 3% 4% 1% 1% 11% 6% 5% 4% 2%
Not sure 5% 2% 8% 4% 3% 6% 6% 8% 4% 5% 4% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (370) (370) (260) (480) (266) (113) (141) (189) (235) (355) (221)
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10. Recent Ex-Convict
How upset would you be if your new neighbor was a recently released ex-convict?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very upset 17% 11% 22% 12% 16% 18% 20% 18% 14% 14% 8%
Somewhat upset 33% 34% 32% 42% 27% 28% 38% 33% 26% 40% 37%
Not very upset 24% 27% 20% 24% 21% 27% 20% 24% 18% 24% 34%
Not upset at all 11% 14% 9% 3% 18% 11% 13% 9% 32% 5% 10%
Not sure 15% 14% 17% 18% 18% 17% 9% 16% 9% 18% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (477) (522) (160) (251) (410) (178) (705) (117) (112) (65)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Very upset 17% 16% 14% 22% 14% 21% 18% 18% 19% 14% 18% 15%
Somewhat upset 33% 31% 29% 42% 31% 34% 35% 36% 28% 39% 28% 42%
Not very upset 24% 23% 28% 18% 24% 24% 30% 16% 25% 23% 25% 20%
Not upset at all 11% 14% 12% 6% 14% 10% 5% 11% 13% 9% 14% 9%
Not sure 15% 17% 17% 12% 17% 12% 11% 19% 16% 15% 16% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (369) (370) (260) (480) (265) (113) (141) (189) (235) (354) (221)
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11. Long Term Ex-Convict
How upset would you be if your new neighbor was an ex-convict who was released from prison 15 years ago and has not committed a crime since?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very upset 4% 3% 6% 3% 8% 4% 2% 3% 10% 8% 2%
Somewhat upset 12% 11% 12% 12% 13% 13% 9% 12% 8% 13% 14%
Not very upset 36% 36% 36% 39% 35% 31% 41% 40% 19% 35% 25%
Not upset at all 43% 45% 40% 38% 37% 47% 46% 40% 55% 37% 56%
Not sure 6% 5% 6% 8% 7% 5% 3% 5% 8% 7% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (478) (522) (160) (251) (410) (179) (706) (117) (112) (65)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Very upset 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 1% 6% 4% 4% 4%
Somewhat upset 12% 12% 9% 16% 11% 15% 12% 11% 10% 14% 10% 14%
Not very upset 36% 32% 35% 41% 30% 40% 40% 44% 38% 39% 36% 29%
Not upset at all 43% 47% 43% 35% 49% 38% 40% 33% 39% 39% 46% 44%
Not sure 6% 4% 8% 3% 6% 3% 3% 12% 8% 4% 4% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (370) (370) (260) (480) (266) (113) (141) (189) (235) (355) (221)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

April 22 - 25, 2016
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using sample
matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race, education, voter
registration, political ideology, party identification, geographic region, and
voter registration) was selected from the 2014 American Community Study.
Voter registration and party identification were imputed from the November
2014 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted using propensity scores based on gender, age,
race, education, political ideology, geographic region and voter registration.
The weights range from 0.027 to 7.063, with a mean of one and a standard
deviation of 0.904.

1000

+ 4.2% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

20 questions not reported.

You
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